

AMENDMENTS TO LB516

Introduced by Health and Human Services.

1 1. On page 2, line 11, after "designee" insert "as a nonvoting, ex
2 officio member"; in line 12 strike "seven" and insert "six"; and in line
3 13 after the second "injury" insert ", one member shall be a veteran, a
4 family member of a veteran, or a representative of a group representing
5 veterans,".

6 2. On page 3, line 6, after "to" insert "the Governor," and after
7 "department" insert an underscored comma; in line 16 strike "2015" and
8 insert "2016"; in lines 26 and 28 strike "A resource facilitator" and
9 insert "Resource facilitation"; and in line 26 after "be" insert "given
10 priority and made".

11 3. On page 4, line 4, after "for" insert "providing followup contact
12 and information on brain injury to individuals on"; in line 5 after the
13 semicolon insert "and"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 7
14 through "council" in line 9; and in line 17 after the period insert "Any
15 money in the fund unexpended at the close of a fiscal year shall not
16 lapse but carry over to the next fiscal year. Any interest accruing to
17 the fund from invested fund balances shall become part of the fund and
18 not lapse to the General Fund.".